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preferential rate is fixed at 17 1-8 per 
cent., because that cannot be said to he 
lower than a fair revenue tariff. In som - 
caeca a preference is allowed of 17 1-2 
per cent, on iiiiports from Britain, and 
15 per cent, in thee case of other coun­
tries.

“1 think, however, repeated Mr. Fielding, 
“it will be found, on the whole, that as a 1 
iresult of the revision we leave the prefer­
ence to Britain quite a* much, ami prob­
ably larger, than it is today, and that 
Britain will have a better chance to com­
pete with foreign countries under this 
tariff than she has had in the past."’

In connection with British preference 
the amount of British labor entering into 
a foreign product to qualify it as a Brit­
ish article has occasioned considerable diffi­
culty. It i> now provided, by regulation, I 
ftih it to entitle an article to admission un­
der 'the BiitflNh preference it must have 25 
per cent of British labor without compu­
ting the profits as a portion of that labor.

• The Intermediate Tariff.

i
.

i

syB 4
ri*s< ■ i

“ .-Sj

i

lm ■k.pa

fom§
I,

.
The intermediate tariff, lie explained, 

would contain rates of duty somewhat be­
low those of the general tariff. On duties 
of 30 per cent or los tlie difference, rightly j 

t showing, would be about ten per cent, in 
some cases it might be a little more. This | 
middle tariff, however, would still leave a ; 
material preference in the British column. 
It was not proposed, at the present time, 
to apply this intermediate tariff to any 
country. The intention was to use it ns 
an estimate by -which Canada might nego­
tiate more favorable tariff terme with the ■ 
outside world.
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“Canada was desirous of extending her | 

markets abroad and wanted some tariff - 
concessions to offer as an inducement for 
them to concede us more favorable terms.1 
• luet how far we might be able to use an 
instrument of this character for negotia­
tions was a very interesting question that 
brought us into the field of what might 
almost be called Canada’s foreign relations.

“The wisdom of British statesmen has 
given self-governing countries like Canada 
practical fiscal independence, subject only 
to that iihperdai veto power which although 
necessary under a constitutional system, is 
very seldom exercised. . Canada hod even 
the right to negotiate commercial arrange­
ments with foreign countries which, how­
ever, might be terminated at any time by 
another parly 'thereto. If it was desired to 
frame a more permanent agreement, how- 

# ever, that could only -be done by treaty. 
lA I though Canada enjoys a very large meas­
ure of self-government it is “quite recog­
nized that the treaty making power still 
belongs to -the sovereign. In practice there 
would be no difficulty in negotiating any 
such treaty that might be desired through 

' the -proper channels.

HON. W. S. FIELDING, SIR RICHARD CARTWRIGHT,
Minister of Trade and Commerce.

HON. WM. PATTERSON )Minister of Finance. Minister of Customs.
*,

further by a continuation of the system The old tariff,, item 227, provided for the agricultural implement manufacturers for-' presses of not less value than $1,500 by 
of bounties. These bounties are given articles specified aibove at $7 per ton, gen- m€rbr dutiable at $7 per ton.
elsewhere in this correspondence. It was oral, and $4.66 2-3 per ton, preferential, formerly" ^ e™11 qF s'g^ tubing. Hie rates
desired also to increase the larger use of when weighing less than 35 lbs. per lineal jq per cent; general, 15 per *cent; two land sides and other plates for agricul- ally adapted for carding, spinning, weav-
Canadian ore. For this reason the boom- J’ard. But if weighing over that the rate inches and less, preference, 23 1-3 per tural implements, when cut to shape from mg 0r knitting purposes.
ties on pig manufactured from Canadian was 10 per cent general, and 6 2-3 per cent cant; general, 35 per cent. The diameter rolled plates of steel but not moulded, Well-drilling machinery for boring and cotton clot hi no- rnr t- • i rU u* c

1- “ t srsÆÆïi, “svs,: «T,Sjeteii,. unquestionably she would, bave L'™r t.ie new item the quaJi.flcation as to intermediate, 121-2 per cent; general, 15 arc now free in all tariffs. Platinum crucibles are added to the free , embroideries, X. 0. P. Curtains
been obliged to largely increase the duties wei8™ is wiped out and all sueb articles per cent four ;ndhes anfj leys British Mowing machines, harvesters, self-bind- list. and 6‘,amti and nettings have been in-
on iron or to allow industries of great ”lax{e ™tiable at the rates above specified, preference, 20 per ce,., intermediate, 30 in8 or without binders, binding attach- -Steel balls .formerly rated at 30 per crea«d f,'om a\'-’ to 25 per cent, rule
importance to the country to be closed , *lch of theee arUcla? “ wcr® dutiable at per cent. g<merajj 35 ‘ cent- Such tUlbw mente, reapers. New tariff, B. preference cent., used on bearings of machinery and the Rll"‘,or 6Plm fur l'he manufacture

A Pair Trade Persuader. down. The bounties had not been friut- 10 per cent ivere subject to a bounty of $31 up four inches ^ now in Can_ 12 1-2 per cent.; intermediate, 171-2 per vehicles rated—B. preferential, free; in- of.'™ve11 labcls l- On elastic webh,
“til wc do then bv adonbinc this inter- ieS3 of good, but had already accomplished P«r‘on. / là. cent.; general, 171-2 per cent. bermediate, 71-2 per cent.; general, 10 'ï1'™ Wafi dutiable under the oil tariff

mediate ta nil' is to hold it up to countries a great deal iar the development of the A ePcciaI ltei" 3,9 at la'v rates’ B- Crucible cast steel wire, which was for- 01d tariff—B. preference, 131-3 per per cent. ft Pcr but that is applicable only
nbr^a^d saw 'lhüs ri Ztedhi^ y^ pref”1n5 per Pra ^ merl, free, is made durable, umto geft cent.; genera], 20 per cent. Item 318- Item 589 lias torn changed to read suc 1 ^ ™ the manufac-
may obtain if vou desire bftentering into lhe hnance minister then took up the gcn'’ ft per «ft’ ha.3 bee" provided cov- era) and intermediate at 5 per cent, and The manufacturers of these articles are ‘“rolled steel for saws and for saw cut- tu« ot. suspenders.
negotiations with Canada—you may obtain new tarlff schedules, referring only, how- «ring beams, channels and angle bars, , t f under preferential Such wire compensated by a drawback of 95 per tors not tempered or ground, nor fur- J'la,dK' "''ft11.-' 1,1'i- one and 0111-quàr- 
JKS fcTS compensation or evcr‘ to ™ch items as were necessary to *°. th?\4° B ™«*t not be less than 6 cents a pound. cent, of the duty they may pay on pig ther manufactured than cut to shape. te^ mch53 "ule » male dutiable at: Brit-
vou ma obtain a part You may have it lUu6tratc the way in which the customs 'ard’ for the manufacture of bridges. | u,aU.anized jron and 6teel> 13 iron, rolled iron, and roUed steel enter- without indented edges.” is/ prêteraite, 12 1-2 per tout; mtermc-
d'rom dav to daw bv reciprocal legislation revision had been accomplished. Formerly such beams, channels and angle formerly free, now made 5 per lng such machines sold for home con- Sugar: The rates on refined sugar are I f j’!'1' gt'ncr:il. 29 per mil.
o™voudnfav°obtto ^by^SfthXb the Principal Changes m Tariff tha” M “ ton'if over 5 CCnt ^ ^ ^ intermeddle ^ sumption in Canada. maintained as they were, but there is an • tariff it - dutiable at >,

Droner dinlomatic channels’ B 16 ’ *7fUU ton’ 0 er . lffs, and free from Great Britain. The Wlnd mills have -been reduced from 2o increase on raw sugar of 12 cents per 100 nt, 1 '"d, u,ld 1 lh:‘ prc.ercntial
\V^ F MacLcin—Docs this "schedule in- .^e finance mmister’s statement of pain- 'bs” 10 t p rih - prefÇrence .“ general rate of 34 cent per pound and 25 per cent, to 20 per cent.. Threshing ma- pounds under the general tariff, and 7 j U~.S 'Witiiout wiabùeaiian as to width,

tiude mr'enr artkle in the îariff? clpal ohang“ » «>e tariff is as follows: of Great Britain is made greater ^ ^ cootisued. ^ Pne prêta chine outfit, when consisting ot traction cents per 100 pound"under the prefer™- | ppI.ha ,a/ »" Ic.Uic gc„-
Ficidinr,--]'>crv article is set forth, , lbe ratc3 ”” lead majiul'a-etures, including than °“e thlrd‘ . | tial the specific rate of 3-4 cent per pound or Portable engine and separator: New tial. The rates are: Heftned, new tariff eral tanff on cotbn w:i-tc for wiping ma-

ilnit it does not fol ouv -that there is a dif- Ie®4 pilf’ lead Kh(>t ami lead bullets lmvc Bar “®n ”r stee1’ loll?d’ "’hether m I6 fixed b fc u d valorem ^ reduced B- preference, 15 -per cent.; inter- — B. preferential, 72 cents -per 100 pounds : ° ',"er-' and 1,11 dia.l.Iy reduced to 12 1-2
tcrence to anv article On Z5 there is bc™ reduced « fotows: coils rods, bars or bundles comprising from 162.3 per ^ to ' 60 mediate, 17 1-2 per cent.; general, 20 per for 88 degrees or under, and one cent ■ Hemp or II:,x mamrfa.lmes are
1,0 difference at all. The govemor-in-cotm- >«”' tariff rat^-Brtish preference, 20 ^"p "‘rod* I A8ata, granite or enamelled iron or steel °ont. Old tarift-B, preference, W 2-3 per for each additional degree over 88 de- j !?. '«inn “""‘fVC‘"t0n
K-il would have uo-wer to bring temporary Percentl m-termcdiate, 2/ 1-2 per cent; gen- / “ a‘, lr°n 01 ware: New tariff rates—British prefer- cent.; general, 25 per cent. grees; intermediate. 98 cents and 11-3 I ■ V 1 ' */' '-nt sli picfervncc. ]*;r cent;
opplicatios of this general tariff inuTforco mM, 30 per cent. Btef1 boop’ band» fcioll, or strip, twelve encc> 221-2 per cent; intermediated 1-2 Threshing outfits have-been admitted for each additional degree; general, $1.03 i lntcrn'cdiatc. 30 per cent: general. 35 per
Itrom time to t-irae. do granting of this in- „°-d tariP rates—British preference, 23 mcbe* * lefs m wldth number 13 per œIlt. genoraj> 35 per cent- xhe old to duty at large discounts from the list and 11-2 cent for each additional de- jT"1’ 11'refn-cntia rate on such ai-
,—mediate tariff" to any country would 13,]KT ccntl general, 35 i>er cent. *?ugc’, a"d thicker, N. 0. P., per ton., tariff, item provided fo-r agate granite or Price to tue farmer in the United States, gree. Raw, new tariff—Thirty-four cents u: coU"" '"ls -*d Pvr cent-
«.iKlo-ubtedlv diminish the British prefer- And pietereiftkl rate on lead in ^ ‘Ton- gen’d’OO^toon Ol’d tariff cnameHcd «on or steel hollow ware at 35 the effect of Which was, in the opinion -f per 100 pounds for 75 degrees or under, d,a^ ™ rat.-.

to a certain extent but not so os to bals aild sl|(>cts, lias been reduced from l*'00 a t0IJ; g ’’V, ' ,d tanff’ per cent general,and 231-3 per cent prefer- homu manutacturers, to reduce their pro- and one cent for each degree over 75 . ut UlRn1 ' *' Jornierly.du-
W2-3per uittolo percent.. |'« ™ ^ *4'06 23 a to»' gen” I ential, Jl under item 308 ^ the old tre ‘cation very considerably The de^rt- degrees; intermediate, 45 cents and 11-3 toB, to" "“**, *“

The oneration of favorcu nation treaties 1 îlcm .38,4 of 4he ncw tanff, formerly, ?7 a ton; . | iff provision was for enamelled iron or moat of customs feels obliged to reduce cents for each additional; general, 52 „ J° bv.,hc ."Çamstrc-s
IW i-tii several European powers- was another ,te™ -34 ot the old tariff, an effort is made b.nde,r the old ltem -3®.’ universal etee] other than -hollow ware, at 30 the rate of discount materially. The new cents, and 11-12 for each additional de- e “ 1-3 per cent preferential and 3->
serioJ ^Dli^tio^ that i^de rt unwise to *v«t trade to Great Britain and ot the mlU Platc;> /atl’ou,tn qualification as to pcr ccnt an<J 2() p„ ceTp^er- ».te, based upon increaseu value for duty, grec. pRr cent general
le brin» Canada’s middle tariff into force Bame tllme to cheapen tire cost to the con-, Blza> "ere rated at 10 per cent, for manu- - ential jn ^atg gratoto and enamelled wdl be about equivalent to the old rate I-ast year the quantities of sugar ini- tiÇmp, dressed, has been added to hemp
to bring Canadas middle tantt into toree item read: j facture of bnd^s It » now speofied goods it k ^Lalb to decide betwe“at based on the old value of duty. ported were, raw 420,000,000 pounds, re- ™dre**d” m tree list.

"We must in- ” «aid Mr Fielding, “to , mon-or steel sheeto, n-uinbc.- fooi - ^!'at the slze sha11 be rl“ mehes wide. ô hollow ware and xnat is not. The new Ak<s> scythes, sickles or reaping hook, fined 28.000,000 pounds. On that basis . Ll“Ç" ■ara l°r manutacturc 0: damask
ue: 'everal com trie; to nmite an arrange- ^ gaugc and thinner. N. O. I>„ Canada Thc. geI*eral rate “ maintained, and the ,tem makes aJ, ^ ”.are boMow or not hay or straw- knives, edging knives, hoes, the Canadian refiner has over 90 per Madded f e<; list.
ment with us and then if we should bring PlateK, Rus-tnai iron, flat galvanized iron Preferential rate is reduced from 6 -d. d-utiablc at the same rates’. ’ rakes and pronged forks: New tariff— cent, of the Canadian business. The in*'m4fr the old tariff articles entering
tierii in about the srnie time it would not °ï »teel sheets, terne plate and rolled sheets '*£ to 0 per î®”*'. . . | Trawls, trawling spoons, fly hooks sink- ti- preferential, 15 per cent.; intermedi- duty on glucose and syrups are reduced ° tbe Pcost “ blnd<'r t'vme were
,l,‘ ,IS anv ha,nn if ,vc had to bring in some of lr?n or p,-vel. coa-ted wÿtli zinc, s-pélter B°1,ef “<M or atael Plates not less than er5_ swivekj sporf6mCn6- fishing bait’ and ate. 20 Per cent.; general, 221-2 per cent, thus: New tariff-B. P., 35 cents per î-a!d l"rea datr-'"' ]t hto been provided 
Eiali dozen other countries undergo ain’s cr other metal,cf all widtlhsandt-liieknesses, thlrty mehes in width and not less than Ashing hooks, N U. P • General ’tariff 01d tariff—B. preferential, 12 2-3 per hundred pounds; inter., 45 cents per . f, ngllt to free entry such 
stored nà'tonti-^rtto the trade of which E ?• P'l a“d xolW or iron steel, hoop 0,10 qaart=r o£ an lnc 1 m thickness when rate £ illereakl from 30 to 35 per CenT cent.; general, 25 per cent. hundred pounds; general 50 cents per <* importation is confined to

, U nto ven tomortato’’’ , band' ot strip, number fourteen imported by manufacturers of boilers for and preferential from 20 per cent to ZÎ1-2 The old general tariff oi 25 per cent, is hundred pounds. ®a““rerB wh<> manufacture binder
’ “It had sometimes been complained that gaugc nnd 'thinner, galvanized or coated ! usc„ ln. tbe manufacture of boilers. B. nt continued on the following agricultural The specific rate of 1-2 cent a pound Vj? °ulj. llhe manufacturers who make

the fràraŒTÆJrartiS^wtn 'vdh other metal, or uot. N O. P.” | pref o per cent.; inter., 19 per cent.; gen xhc ratC3_ on etereotypea> deetrotypes implements: Hay loaders, potato dig- on “confectionery” is dropped and the

used for a tmecial nurnose (chiefly for Thc ratcs wore former.)-: General, 5 per.1U pf,r . . ' . , , , . , „ and ceUuoids, not for advertising nur- gCrs> horse powers, separators, N. 0. P. advalorem rate of 3a per cent, general is , of„u,e d«t.v paid cn articles
LnufacrturinTwai open to abtto rad led eeut; préfèrent al, 3 1-3 per cent. Tile „e,lv - Hulled iron or steel plates not less than r’duced from H cent I windstaekers, fodder or feed cutters, gram continued. The ad valorem ratc under enta™g ®‘» the cost ot binder twine.
rëv^rVTewTftheere item? were are: Bnt“h preference, free; into - forty-eight inches in width and exceed- ar’e meh t„ „ ccut «luare into crushers, fanning mills, hay tedders, farm the preference is reduced from 25 1-3 per,''®»1 °r '™mted yarns for the mm,,-,

casiîy Administered"^ Am^n^Ar^ a Per cent; gencrl, 7 1-2 per ecu:, f*™ ^ m=h m ^ekness, KO.P^B. ^ bra6S and coppcr ^Us not TorAd- rood or field rodera,. post hole diggers, cent to 22 U2 per cent. - .£ have been tan-fmed

that ooulfl be uscrl alone for the snceitic T f <vrtlcIef a,rc lna,(le lree from Rratam plct*» .Z. 1 “t*> lnier> 1U Pei ccnt*> : vertising arc treated in the same wav 6naths arui ottl^r agricultural implements Molasses—I he produce of any British T, , '
that could be used alone lor the specinc and ma<lc 4utiaib]o froni <y,her e0llnit;njcs ^ gcn., 10 per cent, | m*tr “A a„.‘™ jS. N. 0. P. country entitled to the benefit of the 1 ^ followng changes have been made on
Intouto caws no’diangcAas nu^e Where ,T’n’ iu bloelcs. pigs, bars, plates or Hoded iron or steel sheets or plates. dutiajb] t nt per square inch were Shovels and spades, iron or steel N. 0. British preferential tariff is continued on ^for^fhn’ "fT itcm ha< been
Imw^ASXtdX'bTm’dlrOTn^ « relQinod °» ‘he free list. *“red. or unsheared and skelp iron or fomerJ dutiab]c at 11-2 reto p™ sq^re P- shovels and spades, blanks and iron o- the free list and it is provided that it J*nnfs’ p,a,n’ Italian
tlmn om. ,urn^e the duU mu-t creTfo™ ',. 1,10 Prc,erent.,aJ rate on japanned ware, steel sheared or rolled m grooves, N, 0. moll y ByUare steel cut for shape for the same, lawn «hall be imported direct by vessel from cooutgs. lustres an 1 mo-
. I 1 T i i * i n i ^'mwaie, and all manufactures of tin: also * I)<?1 ton# inter., $6 per Tvne-castimr and tvnc-spttimr rm^inpa mower: New tariff—B. preferential °0 the country of production of from anv \ . ,am a Paca J<a,>!HH- 1 ho iaites for^ ^dk‘mrfd’ÆV^t^8|to°duS °n rnufactUre5 °f Z“= and utounfaetOTee to“j gca” « ** *»”’ . , I adap^dlo Lein S ' P=r cent.; intemmd.atc, Su^r rent! ’ge^ British country, 'such molasses may teri ™ ^ ; «• ? per cent; -

mon TOO, that the Article w^ u‘ed for ol alum?Lmm’ is reduccd fro-> 1« 2-3 pc,-1. lllti changes may be summarized as fol-jt P iuere; Ncw Prlff ^^-7 Brilto eral> 32 1-2 per cent. Old tariff-B. prof- up to 58 degrees by the polariscope. This ra f” 1 J* T 1 gCnvra'i '? |KT, ocnl- 
1 lie purpose deeianed cent to lo per cent. The general tanff rate °7Sni an- v, •, , I preference 121-2 per vent; intermediate erential, 231-3 per rent.; general, 35 per is cover fancy molasses from Barbados. f ’, Iute on"™'h flannels waa

'•The arrangement which has prevailed “ 2a per cent, on thescarticles is continu- J* ^h” H U2 per cent; general, 20 per cent. Tto’ <*&• fnv'British TuntT enltl^ t^l"06 °*. gcneral tariff rate- ->o change m the
from time immemorial by which a me,- f)u,je< namc)y; B. pref., 5 per cent; in- formerly dutiable at 10 per cent., uncon- whTclÀArlnlatfo to'oJîîK ‘ran L^Briti^ fe4.ee, the rates-f duty Le been"1, «‘her. than ,l,o-e Reified, will
chant ordering goods for the government t 7 h2. guneral, i0 percent, have bceA1 ditionally »B to «se, are continued dull- La„ tiL to mice thldlmn cmt.; intermediate, 25 L eta general changed as follows: Formerly molasses be dut,aWc "*»»«>: B. „,ef.. 3u per
.nay import them duty frees now dis- placed OTl bra.. in and ,r’od,; 'J* able at that rate for the manufacturers were ‘Lrmerlv^ £le Z271-2 per ecPt. Form» rates" iflood *> degrees and over, paid 1 3-4 cents per ‘ m'ter” 3j P" cent; general. 35 per
continued, it has led to frequent mis- otherwise, uot less than six feet fa! of boilcrB only, and the preferential rate | iLM or 25 per cent.; if iron or stee 30 Ballon and for each degree below 40 and “ft „
«... era landing and to évitons ot the spirit ,cng.h. and brass in strips, sheets or plates,,is “dueed from 8 2-3 to 5 per cent. ' tog Wl.in^ tariff 313 1 por «nt. ’ not less than 35 an additional duty of l]t>e other articles, exc.pt flannel, men-
and intent of 1 lie ].\\\. \\ itli .1 few cx not pol>hed, plaii.s^ie 1 or coitej. “Nickel 2. A new item is created at 10 per cent. !yDCwriters were dutiable under the old Telephone anil telegraph instrument* cenfe Per gallon. Molasses below 35 de-!-1/e<i \n tJl^rteui "Hu h are of a class

■p ions, t icrefore, tins privilege of free nickel silver and German silver, in bare! general and 5 per cent, preferential for uriffP . 0.‘ . xfris i a reduc- el«trtc and galvanic batteries electric’ grces was dutiable at 3-4 cents .a pound.“ado in Canada were rated at Super
Importation is withdraw n, lhe ant,-com- :md rmU. in coil or otherwise, not Jess pIate3 not lc« than 48 inches wide and , ' pC G is a motore, dynamos, generatora sockets fa. ; The new tariff provides that such non- «^ Preferential and tihoyare now- reduced
tone clause of dho customs act « s.mph- lhan six in length, and also in «trips, ! exceeding one half inch thick. I nr _ whnmnhip BreMes sulatora of all kinds of eMu™ ! British molasses not less than 30 and not !>„? ^'Percent.
lie I ill its operation by providing that sheets or plates." These were formerly 3- The extent of the preference on ft™g W***. hthographm press 3 atus x Q M , than 56 degrees shall pay 3 cents B-anke.s of pine wool, will hereafter pay
where proceeding before aiiy .court o free but they are now made in Canada in ‘Wtes N- O. IV has been inereaacd. nre machinery eompore wholly or iû part ' pe’' gallo“ Scncral and 2 1-3 cents P=r|L, lollÇ"'1,lg B. pref.. 22 1-2 per
record have disclosed the- existence ot substantial quantities. .from $2.33 1-3 per ton to $2.75 per ton. pnnter° a"d. 'bookbinders folding ma iron m gt<je, £ ‘/‘“/f gal'on intermediate !«ut. ™ler- 3» per cent; general, 35 per
combinations in restramt of trade the gov— j Aluminum tubing, in lengths of not less The bounty on rolled plates is to b« /**?«>. bookbinders, bookbinding, ruling, of all maeiiinerv ueeibL 1 Cotton, woolen and other similar manu- ! Ce,lt' Lnder ;ho old tariff all blankets
c-nnient reduced or abolished ,he customs 1 than six fort, notImWieel W or otlS'?b«iiBhad b‘ consideration of the changes tCf NOP th» ‘"em: New «T factures.’ The rates on cot on fabriLMn”H'
duty on the goo,Is m question without lvi..v manufactured, is added to the free ln duties. - ^ ^riff rate of to percent is la P«’ cent.; intermediate 25 per “ - -»t been changed to any appreciable Jf‘utuI»blankpls’ »ll!« Pure wool,
ihe necessity ot a special commission of ]j,,b Rolled iron or steel bars, hoops, bands, e general laritt rate ot tu per c nt. t. gene j ,„0 ....1 extent Tltev are- G rev ootton "ld Pay 39 per cent rreieirentia.l and 35 perinquiry. The judicial investigation may Thc general tariff rate on “Britannia ««11 or strip, .sheet or plate of any size, but fcp^li» reduced Leferentia^ 2^3 pS^Lt general Wa=hêd X. O. P.-Bnfish Terence, to ! "ft r ,

Kill be employed by the government, but ; meta*, nickel silver Nevada and (îevinan lllieknes«s or width, galvanized or coated _ n ® - 3 1 , C ^u* 1 v 1,1 per cent. # 8 ’ “ per cent: intermediate 221-2 ner cent-' old mte—General, do per cent and
» “7- cxccullvt' " V1 not b;‘ under' tbe «blî-, silver, manufactures of. not plated, X. O. with any material or not, and cast steel, d s «! f aft'0 LLhiri it applied Manufacturers or iron or steel X U I* *en«’ah 25 per cent’. White- cotton’ 80 cfaf-- ”« -’"iitfaucd on

galion 01 resorting to that expedient. | U increased from 25 per cent to 30 when of greater value of three and a half ‘0 the w,, eItemi not to a mrt Tier- “»• Preferential, 20 per TLri general 30 bleached X. 0. P.-British preference j ^ * ft' °! wwl »'"• ‘l'^bing.
' per cent and the preference from 10 2-3 «"fa I»r pound X- O. P.i New tariff £ ‘“t while item, not to a par , as for pc|. ccnt A numb(Jp of ti’,f . ’ ° 171-2 per cent; intermediate, 22 1-2 per I a"f ™a*'-.;lal-the jwef-
i per cent to 17 1-2 percent. rates: British preference, free; in terme- , * ’ ... and st^eel huecitk-l in ,,i,i tanff ... cent- cenera! 25 per cent Printed dv-.vl ereutlal ratv ls reduced irom 23 1-4 per

which on the : (;,dd silver and aluminum leaf Dutch or' dinte, 5 per cent; general, 5 per cent. Old !° clear up 8 !n“<»nceptaon, lithogra- d ; 1 ’ Vlc - OT c0]urL-d N O P —British preference ->6 CSPl,t to 22 1-2 pcr «n,t- No change in gen-
whole had served its purpose well, was ' Schlag metal leaf brocade tond bronze Uriff rates, item 236-British preference, m^ses are specified as dutiable gene„, Ttcm “UauufoeL™ rt ' “ pei• eent^ intmnedi'ate i^ lie? eeut eeu- "ft1, RMe’ ^m-mediate rate.-30 per cen .
to be extended SO as to apply to imports powd”B. New tariff ratra-B. ,1-L 15^ 3 1-3 per rent; general, 5 per lent. The Jin- Bee Hem for newspaper printing ^el X O. i»." “ W 7xc=ptio« «W £^ ™ ”» a" Ws ^

whether dutiable or free. Iu the case ot cent; inter.. 25 per cent; general, 27 12 price limit m the old tariff item was 21-2-------------------------------------------------- --- — ~~ are iron and steel castings j„ the rough This is a reduction of 12-3 per cent v L"' *° 1-3 pcr fe,,t 10 2a T«

ortiele» on the lree lad where the dump-jpor ceirt. oil tariff râtcs-B. pref, 15 per «'nt* per pound and it has been increased TENDERS FOR LUMBER LAND formerly dutiable at 25 pm- cent now ’M from 162-6 per cent 15 per cent under the S';,V- ^ft^ange in general rate,lng clause re applied the duty to he | por vent; general 25 per cent. to-3 1-2 cents per pound. 1 LlsULKJ FVK LUITlDUt UMU cent_ P"* noW 39 preferential tariff on grey cottons bdeacl - «ilkLri / 'T‘ ^ “C admMs1Jan of
charged will not exceed fa.per éent. ! Sterling or other silver ware, nickel On steel rails the preferential rate is ---------- Ingot moulds, which were free arc ed an merease from 162-3 per cent to ^ fab™yor making ncekw-ear at 10 per

lhe government had given its most , plated ware «,:- electro plated ware and reduced slightly from $4.66 2-3 per ton to Tenders will be received at the office of made dutiable at 10 per cent génerH ! 171-3 per cent under the preference on ‘ftra 1 'to ft, -K ol.'t>mng rat« 
prLLd 'demand fir , naCd f tft —“'f lures of gold and silver are in- H-50 , er ton; the general tariff rate being tariff; 7 1-2, intermediate; and 5 per "*ite fabrics, a decrease ofP3 1-2 per cent "Lt'u^o si V'' n Mr B i ref
1 ft:, , m n ! 11 a A-nat-ured alcohol j creased. Under g ne at, from 30 per cent maintained at $/ per ton. ; ,Se purchase of that lot of land situate in preferential. Glass moulds of metal are ! under the general and an increase of 12-3 reft* ft. ftft m, , raft 1 '’
suitable for purposes of. fuel, light and lo 35 per cent; under -prefeience from 20 Kailway fish-plates and tie-plates: Pref- | the Parish of St. Martins, formerly belong- classed will, ingot mould* : per cent under lhe preferential on print left ’ ft ,V2.pcr ce"t; gl'"'

80 40 a ftllonft ,d,wo 75“,d ,7 dUty ! p*’r «“t 33 1-2 pur cent. ential rate decreased from $5.33 13 per ! >« «the been rated at Tper “ent ’ ^ ^ j L, dftd or colored fibrins.™. O.K These ! 7,7 To i7eem ftter TiL ren"
ft ft4 ft 1 "ood. alcohol by one | On Clocks, watches,time recorders, watch ton to per ton; general rate continued , The property contains one hundred acres Changes in mining items on the f~e ' rates are also made applicable to similar 1-toe ™t Til Lft h
ot 20 cents to be used in a denaturing ' glasses clock and watch kevs c oek' c usc-s at SS lier ton. more or less and was or g nally gian ed to to. , i. , l, rre® . » i: 7, -. • , , , , . general, o. 1 2 pen- cent, lhe rates on nb-proccss only. If this small duty still pie- ,,,1 .W-l- movnmi-nf The i/eneril ft.-ifT Switches frogs intersceîiens ciT«=incs Jam6s Kent described as in the fourth tract .’ , °U wmg articles are dropped ftbrlt= 1 ft 1 to c IDSldertd adtis- txins of all kinds and materials are prac-
venl* n,„- nl.taini.vr nh,.o„ ..lfti, p r l . . 'ioek moiomint^. 1 he general tanff -witems, irogs, nter.sem.ens. ure mgs and disl,nguished by the numbers 14 and 15. and become dutiable as “machinery” or ab]e to hove common rates on cotton and ticailv'unehan-e l
Mnts oui obtaining ehtap alcohol for fuel ;6 mcre.ised fr ill 2a per cent to 30 per cent, and sortions for railway.-: General rate m-, The land is well wooded and is valuable for as “manufactures or iron or steel ” ft the linen fabrics as these articles are so inter- rh . * , . .
nnd similar purposes the duty will be and the preferential from 16 2-3 per cent creased from 30 per cent to 32 1-2 per cent, lumber ng purposes. case may be- Coil wash-i.ft mftl.fo , : woven til,at it is invpo-sible to distinguish r T‘*®- ftted “nd?r t,,e, «encrai and pro-
abolished altogether by order-in-council. ; to 20 per cent. , Preferential rate kept at 29 per cent. °r any ten4« not neccsaarlly coke making niaehinerv eK tta« P dmtmguish ferenbal tariffs have been increased «
It the government does not succeed Old pig iron, the preferential rate is re-1 Vast iron pipe: PreCcrentiai rate in- Fo? furtber particulars apply to Kazan * machinery, ore drying machinery ore -Ml such linen fabrics wore formerly hft 77'^ 1’ft110"' ?ubo"nd. ?}

providing cheap fuel alcohol individuals dneed from $1.65 2-3 to $1.50, and the gen- creased from $5:33 to $6 per ton; general Raymond, Barristers, St. John. roasting machinery, ball and rock ^e’merv dutiable at 25 per cent under the general ft'J ftUnd’..ft eheets and on freighl
may be licensed to see what they can ac- Ural tariff remains at $2.50. Intermediate rate maintained nt $8 per toll. ' grinding machinery iig< class. Here tariff and 16 ”-3 percent under the erefere ft®3 *or rai*"al6’ aad telegraph rate*,
c-omphsh under the most favorable eondi-1 rates. $2.25. Boiler tubes were formerly dutiable at „A nClafâlîn " ' aratora tiasT furnare wft7 ft ential tariff " . I x> nelv.eand «M^tanff .are a* follow*:

t,0ft' ! Ferrftsilicon, ferro-manganeea and «pi J 5 per cent general and 3 1-4 per cent $|Q REWARD momtoft aa^ giante jackets, entiadjanff.^ • I New tariff rate*-B. preferential 15 pei
lhe German surtax is to be main- geleiscn, which were formerly dutiable at preferential. They are_ made free from • ______ Added to list, free of duty-Parts of was free, is made dutiable with other duck i eral 'cent'’ Old" toriif 'rat’esftp'

59 percent are now-rated with pig iron. Great Britain and the a per cent general minera’ safety lamp* and accessories for weighing over 8 ounces per square yard) preferential' J3Hi per cent “encrai X

. , . lhe geno.al tanff duty on b.-Bcts, ingot*, tariff rate is continued. | Ten dollars Will be paid for cleaning, filling and testing such lamp*- at the following rates viz: British prefer-1 ftr 7m ft“ ite„ftftft,ft'b()ftk" fti,r
ly enter upon negotiations with Germany blooms, slabs, civ., 3s increased irom $2.00 Seamless steel tubing, valued at not less ... , blast furnace ferr smeltimr mimpv cnco 15 ner cent • intermediate 171-° r,ep P/ C-’ j11 1 e,U 0 k> 1 11111 '
for the removal of the surtax. ! to $2.75 per ton and the preferential rate than three and one-half cents per ]x>imd; ! nforiTiatiOn which Will lead to nickel The diameter of tubiinr^cover H cent’ general 20’per cent Cotton dmk ü ljeno^ca^ and pamphlets or paru

“The government was desirous that the from $1 33 1-3 to $,.75 per Ion. Tins gives rolled or drawn square tubing of iron or ;he convlction Qf afiy persori byL it™ fat^ed°f^ A fhan bélting^r W dartre oTeft’oent °«„L l^VSfariff

cost of iron and «teel to consumers in Great Butant a preieivnee ot $1.00 ,icr ton ; steel anapted ior u*e in the manufacture COn ,Ctl°-n 01 3rV PerSOn two and a half to four inches. mcrly dutiable at 221-2 per cent under ■ 90.3 ft 'Uml ftder lhe ur^fèréntiit
Canada should be a* low- a* possible he- ,,s compared with former preference of 66 of agricultural implements; Bnti.-h prefer- destroying the SigtlS posted fOF- Blast furnace, slag trucks of a class or the general tariff and 15 per cent under ' tariff ^To change has beer mftde in fh, 
cause of thear being the foundation of an ■ 2-3e. portion. ence, free; intermediate, 5 per cent; gen- , . , kind not .made in ('-.mds rente tl,„ nreferentinl tariff Tinder the n»rê i -ftimmense variety of industrial enterprises. Rolled iron or etc?! angles, tee 5, beams J eral, 5 per cent. rJ'hn Ls i new item to Mddiflg shooting OH land Owned frcc ‘ e t j 0p eivj+ aVnces an 1 Jitrhter m gofier'? l!rt Ia ,€’ J11 liie P r0 fer en t m l
For that reason bounties wore granted ten channels, girders and other rnlle 1 shapes cover u.etoaniral t,filing formerly " rated b * throughout W operating table, fo, Use m hos- w^ht x^l be duti^as8 cottof fabric™ j ^0 -^1" has Wn made in

years ago winch diminished on a sliding - nr sections not punched, dulled or fur her from .1 per cent to 3o per cent not made 1 lc“icu UJ llic UliOUgllOUl .. . mad r. white cotton embroideries which 1 ’ " .. .... . g r-6®.1 Iaa<le f“
scale that would run out alt getiu r on tile manufactured Uian .rolled, N O P . per in Canada which is used principally tor tNeW BfUnSWlck, Signed "Machinery lor the manufacture of rated at 25 per cent and vfaencienncs 1 “riff‘t^e'ùtrv Was alfolved of'bookT not
1st July next. It w proposed to en-1 ton. New tanff rates-B. prêt $4.2.i per, manufacturing imrposes. lhe item abo ° ^ twine, cordage, rope, linen or far the pro- torche» and white cotton lace, were i Linti-d o- renri-ted in Canada Tdxmed
courage Hue industry for a short period ton; inter., Ç0 per ton; general, $7 per ton. «.plie, to square drawn tubing used by E. W. DisuS pafation of te & re,” is mri; free. dutiable at 2C pr cent are group** in one P (Contin«*-to page 8 first coItSmiA d

-1 special 01 10 per cent, in all three 
tariffs is provided for machinery of a 
class or kind not made in Canada, speci-

item and the following rate is imposed 
thereon:retail is continued. British preference, 121-2 pvt 
cent; intermediate, 17 1-2 per cent ; gen* 
eral, 20 per cent.

Ihe preferential rate on «-ilk, linen ami

Mould boards or shares or plough plates,
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Dumping Clause Extended.
"The dumping clause,
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tained.
“The Canadian government would gald-
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